For a world always connected…
D
ata C
enter S
w
itch
AS5712-54X
10GbE Data Center Switch

AS5712-54X Product Specifications
Ordering Information
Base Model: AS5712-54X 48-Port 10G SFP+ with 4x40G QSFP uplinks; ONIE software installer
Model Number CPU Module PSU Airfl ow Region (power cord)
5712-54X-O-AC-F-US Intel Atom C2538 processor dual AC PSUs port-to-power airfl ow N. America
5712-54X-O-AC-B-US Intel Atom C2538 processor dual AC PSUs power-to-port airfl ow N. America
5712-54X-O-AC-F-EU Intel Atom C2538 processor dual AC PSUs port-to-power airfl ow Europe
5712-54X-O-AC-B-EU Intel Atom C2538 processor dual AC PSUs power-to-port airfl ow Europe
5712-54X-O-AC-F-UK Intel Atom C2538 processor dual AC PSUs port-to-power airfl ow UK
5712-54X-O-AC-B-UK Intel Atom C2538 processor dual AC PSUs power-to-port airfl ow UK
5712-54X-O-AC-F-JP Intel Atom C2538 processor dual AC PSUs port-to-power airfl ow Japan
5712-54X-O-AC-B-JP Intel Atom C2538 processor dual AC PSUs power-to-port airfl ow Japan
5712-54X-O-48V-F Intel Atom C2538 processor dual 48VDC PSUs port-to-power airfl ow
5712-54X-O-48V-B Intel Atom C2538 processor dual 48VDC PSUs power-to-port airfl ow
5712-54X-O-12V-F Intel Atom C2538 processor one 12VDC power input port-to-power airfl ow
5712-54X-O-12V-B Intel Atom C2538 processor one 12VDC power input power-to-port airfl ow
Model Number PSU Airfl ow Region (power cord)
PSU-AC-400-F 400W AC Power Supply FRU port-to-power airfl ow no power cord
PSU-AC-400-B 400W AC Power Supply FRU power-to-port airfl ow no power cord
PSU-48V-400-F 400W -48V DC Power Supply FRU port-to-power airfl ow no power cord
PSU-48V-400-B 400W -48V DC Power Supply FRU power-to-port airfl ow no power cord
PSU-12V-400-1 12V DC power input unit FRU
FAN-1U-1x1D-F Fan Tray FRU port-to-power airfl ow
FAN-1U-1x1D-B Fan Tray FRU power-to-port airfl ow
Model Number Description
CBL-PWR-US AC Power Cable - US (125V/13A, 1830mm) – only required with spare power supplies
CBL-PWR-EU AC Power Cable - Europe (250V/10A, 1830mm) – only required with spare power supplies
CBL-PWR-UK AC Power Cable - UK (250V/10A, 1830mm) – only required with spare power supplies
CBL-PWR-JP AC Power Cable - Japan – only required with spare power supplies
5712-54X-SVC-RTF AS5712-54X Annual Hardware Service, post warranty, Return-to-Factory
ORSA-1U Open Rack Switch Adapter, for mounting standard 19 inch form factor 1U switches into 21 inch  Open Rack
EC-DS-0315-01
TEL: 1300 725 323  FAX: 07 3036 6512
1/14 Wellington Street, Acacia Ridge, QLD, 4110